WORK FIRST USER’S MANUAL
EPIS INSTRUCTIONS
Change #2-2009 DATA ENTRY       October 1, 2009
1 EP600
EP600 - DATA ENTRY
Change #2-2009
Issued October 1, 2009
This section explains the following system functions: registration (Program

B. Changes On Program Participation
The following fields can be changed.
Field 32 Activity/Type Code
Field 33 Provider Code
Field 34 Beginning Date
Field 37 Self-Initiated (Y/N)
C. Changes on Monthly Report Data for Program Participation
The following fields can be changed only during the current processing
period.
Field 39 Number Of Hours Scheduled
Field 40 Number Of Hours Completed
Field 40A Excused Absence Hours
Field 40B Holiday Hours
Field 41 Number of Weeks
NOTE: Field 38, Monthly Report Date, cannot be changed.
Once it is in the EPIS database, the monthly report
date requires a deletion procedure to correct.
WORK FIRST USER’S MANUAL
EPIS INSTRUCTIONS
Change #5-2008 DATA ENTRY             December 1, 2008
12 EP600
D. Changes on Employment Data
The following fields can be changed.
Field 43 Job Type
Field 44 Beginning Date
Field 46 Job Development and Placement/Employment Type
E. Changes on Monthly Report Data for Employment
The following fields can be changed only during the current processing
period.
Field 48 Number Of Hours Scheduled
Field 49 Number Of Hours Worked
Field 50 Number of Weeks
Field 51 Wage Range
NOTE: Field 47 (Monthly Report Date) cannot be changed.
Once it is in the EPIS database, the monthly report
date requires a deletion procedure to correct.
EP600.07 DELETIONS
Certain program participation and employment data may be deleted from the
EPIS database when discrepancies are noted on the DSS-6908 screen and/or
Client History report.  Deletions may be made only to data that has been entered
during the current processing period.  Deletions cannot be made to closed
components, closed employment, or closed cases.
A. Deletion of Program Participation Data
1. To delete program participation data, complete the following.
Field 31 Component/Administrative Action - Enter 99 in this
field to delete the entire line of data.  Press enter.  On
the next open line of the DSS-6908, key the correct
information.
2. Deletion of a line of program participation data is prohibited if prior
month(s) monthly report data exists for the component.
B. Deletions of Monthly Report Data for Program Participation
If the case manager discovers program participation data (Fields 31
through 37) is correct but the monthly report date (Field 38) is incorrect,
the monthly report date must be deleted.  Once the monthly report date is
entered in the EPIS database, the case manager cannot change the
monthly report date.  The deletion procedure listed below is used to
change the monthly report date.  The case manager should only use this
procedure when monthly report date (Field 38) is incorrect.
WORK FIRST USER’S MANUAL
EPIS INSTRUCTIONS
Change #5-2008 DATA ENTRY             December 1, 2008
13 EP600
1. To delete Monthly Report Data for program participation, complete
the following.
Field 39 Number Hours Scheduled - Enter 999 in this field to
delete the monthly report data.  Press enter.  On the
next open line of the DSS-6908, key the correct
information.
NOTE: When deleting the monthly report date, Field 38, this